Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 1 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
2 - 2kW indoor MULTI only (HINRTX20)
INDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.
18 Installation plate 2-3.5kW 12222000A00811
19 Electronic control box assembly 2kW 17222000A72691 14264
19.3 Main control board sub-assembly 2kW 17122000067801

13 Bearing block assembly (all high walls) 12622000000131
INDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.
14 Crossflow fan 2.5-3.5kW 12100102000576 14106
16.1 Chassis assembly 2.5-3.5kW 12122000026444
16.1.1 Stepper motor 2-3.5kW 11002010000143 14107
16.1.2 Vortex tongue bar 2-3.5kW 12122000025629
16.1.5 Anti mouse baffle 2-3.5kW 12122000024735
16.1.6 Drain hose 2-8kW 12100501000032
16.1.7 Electricity preventing axis 2-8kW 12122000000344
16.1.8 Stepper motor vert. swing 2-3.5kW 11002010A00014
16.1.9 Drainage plug 2-8kW 12622000000030
16.3 Bearing sleeve (all high walls) 12122000000350
17 Pipe clamp board 2-3.5kW 12122000012943
18 Installation plate 2-3.5kW 12222000A00811
2 - 2.5 and 3.5 kW indoor (HINRTX25, HINRTX35)
Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 3 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
OUTDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.

26.3
14
21
21.1
13
9
11
23
24
Cooling only For heat pump
20 20 20.2
20.3
20.1
20.3
20.1
2 - 2.5 kW outdoor (HONRTX25)
Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 4 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
OUTDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.

26.3
14
21
21.1
13
9
11
23
24
Cooling only For heat pump
20 20 20.2
20.3
20.1
20.3
20.1
2 - 3.5 kW outdoor (HONRTX35)
Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 5 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
INDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.

INDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.
14 Crossflow fan 5-6kW 12100102000131 14272
16 Chassis assembly 5-6kW 12122000025643
16.1 Chassis assembly 12122000026406
16.1.1 Stepper motor 5-6kW 11002010000077 14125
16.1.2 Horizontal louvre 5-6kW 12122000000117
16.1.3 Front cover of chassis - left 5-6kW 12122000004612
16.1.4 Electrical control box holder 5-6kW 12122000004612
16.1.6 Drain hose 2-8kW 12100501000032
16.1.7 Electricity preventing axis 2-8kW 12122000000344
16.1.8 Stepper motor vert. swing 5-8kW 11002010000161
16.1.9 Drainage plug 2-8kW 12622000000030
16.3 Bearing sleeve (all high walls) 12122000000350
17 Pipe clamp board 5-6kW 12122000012941
2 - 5.0 and 6.0 kW indoor (HINRTX50, HINRTX60)
Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 6 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
OUTDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.

26.2
26
25
23
2828.1
28.2
28.3
119
20.3
14
13
21.1
21.2
21.3
21.4
2 - 5.0 and 6.0 kW outdoor (HONRTX50, HONRTX60)
Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 7 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
INDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.

INDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.
14 Crossflow fan 7-8kW 12100102000018 14137
16 Chassis assembly 7-8kW 12122000025615
16.1 Chassis assembly 7-8kW 12122000A03046
16.1.1 Stepper motor 7-8kW 11002010000049 14138
16.1.2 Horizontal louvre 7-8kW 12122000000136
16.1.3 Front cover of chassis - left 7-8kW 12122000004614
16.1.6 Drain hose 2-8kW 12100501000032
16.1.7 Electricity preventing axis 2-8kW 12122000000344
16.1.8 Stepper motor vert. swing 5-8kW 11002010000161
16.1.9 Drainage plug 2-8kW 12622000000030
16.3 Bearing sleeve (all high walls) 12122000000350
17 Pipe clamp board 7-8kW 12122000012942
18 Installation plate 5-8kW 12222000003595
2 - 7.0 and 8.0 kW indoor (HINRTX70, HINRTX80)
Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 8 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
OUTDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.

26.2
26
25
2321.2
21.1
2828.1
28.3
28.2
119
20.3
14
21.3
21.4
8
13
2 - 7.0 and 8.0 kW outdoor (HONRTX70, HONRTX80)
Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 9 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
2 - 9.0 kW indoor (HINRTX90)
INDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.
21.3 Main control board sub-assembly 17122000067435
21.5 Room temperature sensor 2-6kW and 9kW 11201007003424 14109

8 Drain hose 9kW 12100501000021
10 Temp. sensor fixed card 12122000024323
11 Evaporator assembly 15822000A19284
12 Motor cover 12122000005475
14 Brushless DC motor 7-9kW 11002015017613 14276
15 Bearing sleeve (all high walls) 12122000000350
16 Bearing block assembly (all high walls) 12622000000131
17 Crossflow fan 9kW 12100102000084 14281
18 Chassis assembly 9kW 12122000003909
19 Pipe clamp board 12122000000460
20 Installation plate 12222000000029
21 Electronic control box assembly 17222000A72670 14282
21.1 Wire joint (all high walls) 17400401000576
Rinnai New Zealand Ltd. Page 10 of 10 Pro Series 2 high wall split heat pump / air conditioner spares: 4-26
This diagram is provided to assist you to identify parts if replacement is necessary. Contact your place of purchase or the manufacturer to enquire about parts, availability and/or service.
2 - 9.0 kW outdoor (HONRTX90)
OUTDOOR UNIT
Ref. Description / ID Part No.
1 Left side plate assembly of cabinet 9kW 12222500000539
1.1 Small handle 9kW 12100701000033